## RESOLUTION NO. 91

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, declaring the sense of the Commission in relation to a proposed abandonment of present development of Unit No.7, and the substitution of another in lieu thereof.

WHEREAS, it is the present sense of the Port Commission that later developments indicate clearly that the public interest would be best subserved by abandoning for the present and immediate future the development of Unit No.7, known as the Harbor Island Improvement, and by substituting therefor for immediate development a somewhat similar enterprise to be located on the east and west sides of the East Waterway,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PORT COMMISSION OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE as follows:

Section 1. That Counsel for the Commission be, and are hereby, directed to report at the earliest practicable time what steps are necessary to be taken to bring about the proposed substitution.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this  $27^{-4}$  day of March, 1913, and signed in open session in authentication of its passage on the same day.

President the Port

sion of the Port of Seattle

ATTEST:

E.Reusburg. Secretary of the Port Cormission of the Port of Seattle.

•

•